As Introduced

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 777

25

Senators Manning, Bacon

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Ohio Aggregates and Industrial Minerals
Association on its One Hundredth Anniversary

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate the Ohio Aggregates	2
and Industrial Minerals Association on its Centennial; and	3
WHEREAS, OAIMA was established April 3, 1918, as the Ohio	4
Sand and Gravel Producers to align and benefit the aggregate	5
producers in Ohio, and ever since, it has succeeded in its mission	6
to provide vital building and construction supplies for the	7
construction of roads and bridges and other infrastructure	8
projects. Throughout its history, the association has offered	9
outreach, education, and scholarship opportunities for its members	10
and their workforces, and it has kept pace with innovation while	11
being mindful of local and national changes that effect the	12
industry; and	13
WHEREAS, For one hundred years, this institution has served	14
as an intermediary between man and nature. Known today as the Ohio	15
Aggregates and Industrial Minerals Association, the organization	16
has supported environmental advances, safety improvements, process	17
efficiencies, technological advances, energy conservation,	18
volunteerism, and community involvement; and	19
WHEREAS, In celebrating OAIMA's milestone, we note with pride	20
that it is through the dedication and foresight of everyone	21
affiliated with the initiative that we continue to make great	22
strides in our strategies for protecting the environment while	23
strengthening industry and growth; therefore be it	24

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd

S. R. No. 777 As Introduced	Page 2
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend the	26
Ohio Aggregates and Industrial Minerals Association on its One	27
Hundredth Anniversary and salute its members as fine Ohioans; and	28
be it further	29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	30
authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Ohio Aggregates and	31

32

Industrial Minerals Association.